
U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  C A L I F O R N I A  DA 2166  
   

 

BERKELEY • DAVIS • IRVINE • LOS ANGELES • MERCED • RIVERSIDE • SAN DIEGO • SAN FRANCISCO 
 

  

SANTA BARBARA •  SANTA CRUZ 
 

  

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT 
  
           Robert C. Dynes 
                President 

1111 Franklin Street 
Oakland, CA  94607-5200 
Phone: (510) 987-9074 
Fax: (510) 987-9086 
http://www.ucop.edu 

  
 

          September 6, 2006 
 
 
 
 
CHANCELLOR BISHOP 
 
Delegation of Authority--Medical Consultation Network Program, San Francisco Campus 
 
Under Standing Order of The Regents 100.4 (dd), the President is authorized to execute on 
behalf of the Corporation all contracts and other documents necessary in the exercise of the 
President’s duties, including documents to solicit and accept pledges, gifts, and grants.  On 
March 10, 1995, the Chancellors were delegated the authority to solicit and accept extramural 
grants and contracts for research not exceeding $5,000,000 in direct costs in any one project year 
(DA 2036). 
 
Pursuant to the President’s authority, the University has executed a contract amendment from the 
California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation, Health Care Services Division in the 
amount of $40,940,974 for a fifty-nine-month period, commencing on February 1, 2005, for the 
project named above. 
 
Effective immediately, as Chancellor of the San Francisco campus, you are authorized to solicit 
and execute any amendments, modifications, or renewals subsequent to the initial award 
provided the general intent and purpose of the program remain unchanged from those originally 
approved. 
 
Any redelegation of this authority shall be in writing, with copies to the Universitywide Policy 
Unit, and the General Counsel and Vice President for Legal Affairs. 
 

        
       Robert C. Dynes 
 
cc: Provost Hume 
 Acting General Counsel and Vice President Blair 
 Director Mears 
 Coordinator Capell 


